APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

SANJO CONVENT SCHOOL
1130233
30185

AT POST GONDPIPRI, CHANDRAPUR, CHANDRAPUR
, MAHARASHTRA - 442702

Sr GREETI CSC
MA , BEd
sanjocsgondpipri@rediffmail.com

07171299122

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/AFFLIATION-LETTER.pdf

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/SOCIETY-REGISTRATION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/NOC.pdf

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/RTE-AC-2009-RENEWAL.pdf

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/BUILDING-SAFETY-2.pdf

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/FIRE-AND-SAFETY-




CERTIFICATE.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-

THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/04/SELF-CERTIFICATION. pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-

CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/04/WATER-AND-SANITARY-
CERTIFICATE. pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/SCHOOL-DIARY-2025-26.pdf

3 LISTOF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) | ptos.//sanjocscbse.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/S-M-C-REPORT.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://sanjocschse.comwp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/04/P-T-A-REPORT.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Result-last-three-years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Sr GREETI CSC

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 35



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 58 58

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2023 02 02

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

16
14

03

40:1
01

01

100 EXCELLENT RESULT

100 VERY GOOD REULT

16600
35 & 46

04 & 50

YES
12
13

https://youtu.be/SCCTaBr3NYU



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

ANEESH KUMAR M S
AZEEZ A

Mrs.PREETI WASUDEO
PIMPALKAR

Mrs.SEEMA SANJAYSINGH
CHANDEL

Mrs.ALKA DEORAO RAGHATATE

Mr JAMNADAS CHOKHA
BHASARKAR

Mr WAMAN RAJESHWAR
RAHULGADE

MS SHIVANI OMPRAKASH BAIS
MS DHIRA OMPRAKASH BAIS
PARVEENKHAN

MS ARTI BAHADURSINGH
CHAVAN

SMITA CHHATRAPATI WALKE
MS MANGALA MADAN RAMTEKE

Mr PRAJWALIT SHAMRAO
GEDAM

RIJO MATHEW
Sanghmitra Pradip Meshram
MADHUMITA A CHAKRAVARTHI

TWINKLE RAJKUMAR
DURYODHAN

RAJAN PV

BHARATI PRABHAKAR TIDKE
NEHA RAMESH SHIVANKAR
SHIPHONIO GOMANGO

Sr GREETI CSC

GILVAS CF

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

MSc, B Ed

MSc, B Ed

MA /B Ed

MA /B Ed

MA /B Ed

MPEd/BPEd

BSc, B Ed

BA/B Ed

Bcom/BEd

BA/MONTISSORY

BA/B Ed

BA/B Ed

BA/B Ed

M.LIB

MA B Ed

B.A.

MA /B Ed

MSc, B Ed

MSc, B Ed

MA /B Ed

MA /D Ed

BA/B Ed

MA /B Ed

MA /B Ed



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

SACHIN S UPASE

PALLAVI SACHIN BACHUWAR

MASUMNOORI QURESHI

LEENA PANDHARI MESHRAM

VAISHALI RAJU ROUT

VAISHALI AKKALWAR

UMESH VITTHAL GAHANE

RUKHAMA VINOD WAGHADE

PRACHI SUNIL PIMPALKAR

KADAMBARI VIKAS MADAVI

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

TGT

MA B Ed

MAB Ed

MAB Ed

MA B Ed

MSc, B Ed

MAB Ed

MSc, B Ed

ANM/NURSING

BE

MSc



