APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

DETAILS

07171299122

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

INFORMATION

SL

NO.

8

1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SANJO CONVENT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130233
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30185
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT POST GONDPIPRI, CHANDRAPUR, CHANDRAPUR , MAHARASHTRA - 442702
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sr GREETI CSC
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA , BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sanjocsgondpipri@rediffmail.com

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/AFFLIATION-LETTER.pdf	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/04/SOCIETY-REGISTRATION-**APPLICABLE** CERTIFICATE.pdf

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) 3

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/04/NOC.pdf COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER 4

https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2025/04/RTE-AC-2009-RENEWAL.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

content/uploads/2025/04/BUILDING-SAFETY-2.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED 6 https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

content/uploads/2025/04/FIRE-AND-SAFETY-

		CERTIFICATE.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SELF-CERTIFICATION.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/WATER-AND-SANITARY- CERTIFICATE.pdf	
NOTE			
THE S CHAIF DOCU	CHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COI RMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE IMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE L	, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SCHOOL-DIARY-2025-26.pdf	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/S-M-C-REPORT.pdf	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/P-T-A-REPORT.pdf	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sanjocscbse.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Result-last-three-years.pdf	
D : STA	FF (TEACHING) :		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Sr GREETI CSC	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	35	

PGT	16
TGT	14
PRT	03
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40:1
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

3

5

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	58	58	100	EXCELLENT RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	02	02	100	VERY GOOD REULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16600
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 50
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/SCCTaBr3NYU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANEESH KUMAR M S	PGT	MSc , B Ed
2	AZEEZ A	PGT	MSc , B Ed
3	Mrs.PREETI WASUDEO PIMPALKAR	PGT	MA/B Ed
4	Mrs.SEEMA SANJAYSINGH CHANDEL	PGT	MA/B Ed
5	Mrs.ALKA DEORAO RAGHATATE	PGT	MA /B Ed
6	Mr JAMNADAS CHOKHA BHASARKAR	PTI	MPEd/BPEd
7	Mr WAMAN RAJESHWAR RAHULGADE	TGT	BSc, B Ed
8	MS SHIVANI OMPRAKASH BAIS	TGT	BA/B Ed
9	MS DHIRA OMPRAKASH BAIS	TGT	Bcom/BEd
10	PARVEENKHAN	PRT	BA/MONTISSORY
11	MS ARTI BAHADURSINGH CHAVAN	TGT	BA/B Ed
12	SMITA CHHATRAPATI WALKE	TGT	BA/B Ed
13	MS MANGALA MADAN RAMTEKE	PRT	BA/B Ed
14	Mr PRAJWALIT SHAMRAO GEDAM	PGT	M.LIB
15	RIJO MATHEW	PGT	MA B Ed
16	Sanghmitra Pradip Meshram	OTHER	B.A.
17	MADHUMITA A CHAKRAVARTHI	PRT	MA /B Ed
18	TWINKLE RAJKUMAR DURYODHAN	PGT	MSc , B Ed
19	RAJAN PV	PGT	MSc , B Ed
20	BHARATI PRABHAKAR TIDKE	PGT	MA /B Ed
21	NEHA RAMESH SHIVANKAR	OTHER	MA /D Ed
22	SHIPHONIO GOMANGO	TGT	BA/B Ed
23	Sr GREETI CSC	PRINCIPAL	MA /B Ed
24	GILVAS C F	PGT	MA /B Ed

25	SACHIN S UPASE	PGT	MA B Ed
26	PALLAVI SACHIN BACHUWAR	PRT	MA B Ed
27	MASUMNOORI QURESHI	PRT	MA B Ed
28	LEENA PANDHARI MESHRAM	TGT	MA B Ed
29	VAISHALI RAJU ROUT	TGT	MSc , B Ed
30	VAISHALI AKKALWAR	PGT	MA B Ed
31	UMESH VITTHAL GAHANE	PGT	MSc , B Ed
32	RUKHAMA VINOD WAGHADE	WELLNEES TEACHER	ANM/NURSING
33	PRACHI SUNIL PIMPALKAR	OTHER	BE
34	KADAMBARI VIKAS MADAVI	TGT	MSc